Copyright © 2009 Honeywell GmbH • Subject to change without notice  EN0H-1946GE23 R0809
Series AMV
AUTOMATIC EXPANSION VALVES
INTERCHANGEABLE ORIFICE CARTRIDGE, ADJUSTABLE EVAPORATING PRESSURE
PRODUCT DATA
Application
Automatic expansion valves (constant pressure valves) series
AMV are used in general refrigeration and for original

SERIES AMV
Honeywell GmbH • Subject to change without notice 3 EN0H-1946GE23 R0809
Type Code / Order Information (Part Programme)
1. Valve body
 AMV X  BM 3.0  5/8" UNF x 3/4" UNF
Series
Pressure equalisation:
X = external
() = internal
Range middle
evaporating pressure range (bar)
Connection size
(inlet x outlet)
2. Orifice cartridge
 VD  0.5
Series
Orifice size
AMV / AMVX VD
SERIES AMV
EN0H-1946GE23 R0809 4 Honeywell GmbH • Subject to change without notice
Installation
• The valves may be installed in any position.
• The external pressure equaliser line should be 6 mm or
1/4” in diameter. An overbow is recommended in order to
prevent the ingress of oil into the equaliser line.
• When soldering the valve, the valve body must not get
warmer than 100 °C.
• When tightening flare nuts of the flare connections grip at
wrench flats on the valve body.
• Constructive modifications at the valve are not allowed.
Evaporating pressure Adjustment
The evaporating pressure setting can be adjusted by
± 0.5 bar around the range middle of the evaporating
pressure range.
Turning clockwise = reduced evaporating pressure
Turning
counterclockwise = increased evaporating pressure
Special Accessory:
Adapter series LA for solder connection at the inlet for 6 mm,
10 mm, 1/4” and 3/8”.
K
A
T
-A
M
V
-0
02
Automation and Control Solutions
Honeywell GmbH
Hardhofweg
74821 Mosbach/Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 62 61 / 81-475
Fax:   +49 (0) 62 61 / 81-461
E-Mail: cooling.mosbach@honeywell.com
Manufactured for and on behalf of the
Environment and Combustion Controls
Division of Honeywell Technologies Sàrl,
1180 Rolle, Z. A. La Pièce 16, Switzerland
by its authorized representative Honeywell GmbH